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Installation Instructions for

LEDTape 1.1

990LXTAPE

G P I :ENERAL RODUCT NFORMATION

This product is safety listed for wet locations.

Models powered by electronic transformers may be dimmed with a

low-voltage electronic dimmer.

Models powered by magnetic transformers may be dimmed with a

low-voltage magnetic dimmer.

Warranty

Ambiance fixtures and components, when properly installed and under normal conditions of use, are warranted to be free from defects in materials and
workmanship for one year from date of sale. light sources are warranted for five years. ® labeled products are warranted for three years.LED ENERGY STAR
Ambiance Lighting at its sole option will repair or replace, F.O.B. Factory, freight prepaid, any Ambiance Lighting product defective in materials or workmanship.
Such replacement is the exclusive remedy against Ambiance Lighting should any of the products delivered prove defective. Invoices for labor charges and/or
charge backs for labor will be denied unless prior written approval is given.

Any modification to a Ambiance Lighting product not made at the factory will void the or listing as well as the Sea Gull Lighting warranty policy.UL ETL

To register your fixture, please visit our website: Ambiance-Lighting.com

Garantie

A la condition d'un montage et d'une utilisation dans les normes, les Luminaires et pièces Ambiance Lighting sont garantis sans défauts des matériaux et dans
leur fabrication pour une durée d'un an à compter de la date d'achat. Sources de lumière sont garantis pour cinq ans. Les produits labellisésLED ENERGY
STAR® sont garantis pour trois ans.A sa seule discrétion,Ambiance Lighting réparera ou remplacera tout produit Ambiance Lighting défectueux dans ses
matériaux ou dans sa fabrication, F.O.B. Usine fret payé d'avant. Un remplacement selon ces conditions est l'unique recours à l'encontre de Ambiance Lighting
dans le cas où les produits livrés se révèlent défectueux.Toute facture concernant des frais de main d'oeuvre et/ou toute demande de remboursement de main
d'oeuvre sera rejetée à moins qu'un accord écrit ait été consenti au préalable.

Toute modification non effectuée par l'usine d'un produit Ambiance Lighting conduira à l'annulation des enregistrements ou ainsi que du contrat deUL ETL
garantie Ambiance Lighting.

Pour enregistrer votre luminaire, s'il vous plaît visitez notre site Web:Ambiance-Lighting.com

Garantía

Los accesorios y componentes Ambiance Lighting, cuando son correctamente instalados bajo condiciones de uso normal, se garantizan a estar libres de defectos
en materiales y trabajo manual por un año de la fecha de compra. Lámparas tienen una garantía de cinco años. Los productos etiquetados ®LED ENERGY STAR
se garantizan por tres años. Ambiance Lighting a su propia opción reparará o reemplazará, F.O.B. Factory, flete pre pagado, cualquier producto de Ambiance
Lighting defectuoso en materiales o trabajo manual.Tal reemplazo es el remedio exclusivo en contra de Ambiance Lighting en caso de que cualquiera de sus
productos entregados esté defectuoso. Facturas por cargos de labor y/o cargos al usuario por labor serán negados a menos de que se haya recibido permiso
previo por escrito.

Cualquier modificación hecha a un producto de Ambiance Lighting no llevado a cabo en la fábrica anulara el listado de o al igual que la póliza de garantíaUL ETL
de Ambiance Lighting.

Para registrar su accesorio, por favor visite nuestra página web:Ambiance-Lighting.com

NEED HELP?

?

NECESITA AYUDA?
AVEZ VOUS BESOIN AIDE- D’ ?

If you need installation
assistance, replacement
parts, or have questions
regarding our warranty,
please call our customer
care center:

Si necesita asistencia en la
instalación, piezas de
repuesto, o tiene preguntas
acerca de nuestra garantía,
por favor llame a nuestro
centro de servicio al cliente:

Si vous avez besoin de
pièces de rechange, d 'aide
pur l'installation ou si vous
avez des questions
concernant notre garantie,
veuillez appeler nos
conseillers en produits au :

STOP
ARRÊTER

ALTO

SAVETHESE INSTRUCTIONS!

1-800-347-5483
To register your fixture, please visit our website:
www.SeaGullLighting.com

SAVETHESE INSTRUCTIONS!



2

CAUTION: It is important to determine the proper voltage needed, location of the transformer, and fixture layout before

beginning the following installation and modifications.

Shorten the Tape (optional)

Make a clean and neat cut at a designated cut point (every 6”) to shorten the tape.

TAPECUT POINT1A
1

1

Connect the Tape (optional)

L-CONNECTOR

X-CONNECTOR JUMPER

STRAIGHT CONNECTOR

Open the tabs on both ends of the connector.

Push the tape into the connector, ensuring that the pins on the connector are touching the contacts on the back of the

tape, then close the tabs on the connectors.

1

2

Note: The X-Connector may also be used as a T- Connector.

2A

TAB

PIN

TAB

CONTACT

CONNECTOR

1

2

CAUTION: Make sure to orient the connecting tape to the same polarity by matching the symbols on the end of the tape.
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5A

For outdoor installations, install a cap on all open tape

ends.

1

5B

Install the Cap (outdoor installation)

Seal the cap in place by caulking around the base of the

cap with waterproof construction sealant.

2

4A

TAB

PIN

TAB

CONTACT

CONNECTOR

3

4

Install the Power Jumper

24

R

G

B

Align the red wires from the power feed connector to

the positive symbol on the tape.

For color changing models: make sure to align the

brown wire from the power feed connector to the

positive symbol on the tape, as well as matching the

colored wires to the symbols on the tape.RGB

Open the tab on the power feed connector,

Push the tape into the connector ensuring that the pins

on the connector are touching the contacts on the back

of the tape.

Close the tabs on the connector.

Use a mounting bracket to secure the feed connector.

1

2

3

4

5

Place, level, and mark the location of the tape.

Peel the paper backing and mount the tape to the

marked surface.

Use the mounting brackets for additional support if

needed.

1

2

MOUNTING
BRACKET

3

3

2

3A
Install the Tape

3

MOUNTING
SCREW

6

4B

Use a mounting bracket to secure the power jumper.7

MOUNTING
BRACKET

7

MOUNTING
SCREW

POWER
JUMPER

CAP
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ATTENTION: Il est important de déterminer la bonne tension nécessaire, l'emplacement du transformateur, et à un dispositif

mise en page avant de commencer l'installation et modifications suivantes.

Raccourcir la bande (en option)

Faire une coupe propre et soigné à un point de coupe désigné (tous les 6 ") pour raccourcir le ruban.

RUBANPOINT DE COUPURE1A
1

1

Branchez Le Ruban (en option)

L-CONNECTEUR

X-CONNECTEUR JUMPER

DROIT CONNECTEUR

Ouvrez les pattes sur les deux extrémités du connecteur..

Poussez le ruban dans le connecteur en vous assurant que les broches du connecteur touchent les contacts à l'arrière de le

ruban, puis fermer les couverture sur les connecteurs.

1

2

Note: Remarque: Le X-connecteur peut également être utilisé en tant que connecteur en T.

2A

COUVERTURE

BROCHES CONTACT

CONNECTEUR

1

2

ATTENTION: Assurez-vous d'orienter le ruban de raccordement à la même polarité en faisant correspondre les symboles sur la extrémité du ruban.



4A

3

4

Installez le Jumper Électrique

24

R

G

B

Alignez les fils rouges du connecteur d'alimentation de

puissance pour le symbole positif sur le ruban.

Pour les modèles de changement de couleur: assurez-

vous d'aligner le fil marron du connecteur

d'alimentation de puissance pour le symbole positif sur

le ruban, ainsi que les fils de couleur correspondant aux

symboles de sur le ruban.RGB

Ouvrez le couverture ur le connecteur d'alimentation de

puissance.

Poussez le ruban dans le connecteur en vous assurant

que les broches du connecteur touchent les contacts à

l'arrière de le ruban.

Fermer les couverture sur les connecteurs.

Utilisation d'un support de montage pour fixer le

connecteur d'alimentation.

1

2

3

4

5

Place, niveau, et marquer l'emplacement du ruban.

Peler le papier protecteur et monter du ruban à la

surface marquée.

Utilisez les supports de montage pour un soutien

supplémentaire si nécessaire.

1

2

MONTAGE
SUPPORT

3

3

2

3A
Installez La Ruban

3

MONTAGE
VIS

6

3

5A

Pour les installations extérieures, installer un capuchon

sur toutes les extrémités ouvertes de bande.

1

5B

Installez le Capuchon (installation extérieure)

Sceller le capuchon en place par le calfeutrage autour

de la base du capuchon construction étanche avec

2

4B

Utilisez un support de fixation pour fixer le jumper de

puissance.

7

7

PUISSANCE
JUMPER

CAPUCHON

CONNECTEUR

COUVERTURE

BROCHES CONTACT

MONTAGE
VIS

MONTAGE
SUPPORT
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PRECAUCIÓN: Es importante para determinar el voltaje adecuado que se necesita, la ubicación del transformador, y el diseño

accesorio antes de comenzar la siguiente instalación y modificaciones.

Acortar La Cinta (opcional)

Haga un corte limpio y ordenado en un punto de corte designada (cada 6 ") para acortar la cinta.

CINTAPUNTO DE CORTE1A
1

1

Conecte La Cinta (opcional)

L-CONECTOR

X-CONECTOR JUMPER

RECTA CONECTOR

Abra las lengüetas en ambos extremos del conector.

Empuje la cinta en el conector, asegurándose de que las clavijas del conector están tocando los contactos de la parte

posterior de la cinta, a continuación, cierre el cobertor de los conectores.

1

2

Nota: El conector-X también puede ser utilizado como un conector T.

2A

COBERTOR

CLAVIJA

CONTACTO

CONECTOR

1

2

PRECAUCIÓN: Asegúrese de orientar la cinta de conexión a la misma polaridad, haciendo coincidir los símbolos en el extremo de la cinta.
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5A

Para las instalaciones exterior, instalar un tapa en todos

los extremos de cinta abierta.

1

5B

Instale el Tapa (instalación exterior)

Selle la tapa en su lugar por calafateo alrededor de la

base de la tapa con sellador de construcción a prueba

de agua.

2

4A

3

4

Instale el Jumper de Alimentación

24

R

G

B

Alinear los cables rojos del conector de alimentación de
energía al símbolo positivo en la cinta.

Para los modelos de cambio de color: asegúrese de
alinear correctamente el cable marrón del conector de
alimentación de energía al símbolo positivo en la cinta,
así como los cables de color a juego con los símbolos
del en la cinta.RGB

Abra la cobertor del conector de alimentación de
energía.

Empuje la cinta en el conector de asegurar que las
clavijas del conector están tocando los contactos de la
parte posterior de la cinta.

Cerrar las cobertors del conector.

Utilice un soporte de montaje para asegurar el conector
de alimentación.

1

2

3

4

5

Lugar, el nivel y marcar la posición de la cinta.

Pelar el papel protector y montar la cinta a la superficie

marcada.

Utilice los soportes de montaje para el apoyo adicional

si es necesario.

1

2

MONTAJE
SOPORTE

3

3

2

3A
Instale la Cinta

3

MONTAJE
TORNILLO

6

4B

Use un soporte de montaje para fijar el Jumper de

alimentación.

7

MONTAJE
SOPORTE

7

MONTAJE
TORNILLO

ALIMENTACIÓN
JUMPER

COBERTOR

CLAVIJA
CONTACTO

CONECTOR
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SAVETHESE INSTRUCTIONS!

7400 Linder Ave, Skokie, 60077IL

847.410.4400

www.SeaGullLighting.com
© 2016 Ambiance, L.L.C. All rights reserved. The "Ambiance" graphic is
a registered trademark of Sea Gull Lighting, L.L.C. Sea Gull Lighting  reserves
the right to change specifications for product improvements without notification.

A Generation Brands Company


